FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 Tab settings 000

06-30-1998



REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0912

To the Honorable Corns. 100/48/60	, attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Putman Publishing Company
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 555 W. Pierce Road, #301
General Partnership	City: Itasca State: IL ZIP: 60143
Other	☐ Individual(s) citIzenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance;	☐ Liniited Partnership
	Ö Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> :
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Il assignee is not domiciled in the United Status, a domestic representative
+	designation is attached: Yes I No
Execution Date: 3-16-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) Food Plants
	1,674,580
	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ØNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence respective decorporal should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	The state of the s
Internal Address:	7. Total foe (37 CFH 3.41):\$ 40, (F) C
	. C Enclosed
AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 W. Monroe Street,	
Final Material And United States of Control	8. Deposit account number:
	and the second s
	E THIS SPACE
)	
9. Statement and signature.	and the state of t
	итанов is true and correct and any анвилей сору is а тие сору
$\Lambda \Lambda \Lambda$	N to Main 3-16-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
. Oo not deta	ich this portien
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sl	neet information to:
Box Assignmen	ts
Public burden reporting for this sample cover a	sneet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per lewing the document and gathering the data needed.
and completing and reviewing the sample cover s	heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
	e of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, HBudget, Panerwork Remission France (NO654-00 形)
	1. Name of conveying party(les): Packar, ing Strategies, Inc. 122 S. Church Street Westchester, PA 1938?

Washington, D.C. 20503.

BILL OF SALE

Seller, Packaging Strategies, Inc., a corporation, and William H. LeMaire, an individual, in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, Putman Publishing Company, a Delaware corporation, of Itasca, Illinois, the following described personal property, to-wit:

Intellectual Property
"Foods Plants Conference," "Food Plants Directory,"
"Food Plants," and "Food Plant Strategies."

Seller hereby represents and warrants to Buyer that Seller is the absolute owner of said property, that said property is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances, and that Seller has full right, power and authority to sell said personal property and to make this bill of sale. All warranties of quality, fitness, and merchantability are hereby excluded.

If this bill of sale is signed by more than one person, all persons so signing shall be jointly and severally bound hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has signed and sealed this bill of sale at Westchester, Pennsylvania, this 16thday of March, 1998.

Packaging Strategies, Inc. a corporation

Corporate Seal Attest:

William H. LeMaire

BILL OF SALE EXHIBIT

TRADEMARK REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0913

BILL OF SALE

Seller, Packaging Strategies, Inc., a corporation, and William H. LeMaire, an individual, in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, Putman Publishing Company, a Delaware corporation, of Itasca, Illinois, the following described personal property, to-wit:

Intellectual Property
"Foods Plants Conference," "Food Plants Directory,"
"Food Plants," and "Food Plant Strategies."

Seller hereby represents and warrants to Buyer that Seller is the absolute owner of said property, that said property is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances, and that Seller has full right, power and authority to sell said personal property and to make this bill of sale. All warranties of quality, fitness, and merchantability are hereby excluded.

If this bill of sale is signed by more than one person, all persons so signing shall be jointly and severally bound hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has signed and sealed this bill of sale at Westchester, Pennsylvania, this 16th day of March, 1998.

Packaging Strategies, Inc. a corporation

Corporate Seal

Attest:

Its

William H. LeMaire

BILL OF SALE EXHIBIT

1.31.92	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ♦ ♦ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Packaging Strategies, Inc. 122 S. Church Street	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Putman Publishing Company
Westchester, PA 1938?	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State (PA) ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 3-16-08	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Delaware □ Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative destynation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: 3-10-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Gifes C1No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) Food Plants 1,674,580
.; Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ∰No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen P. Carponelli	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total foe (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00
distribution in the contraction of the contraction	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 2350	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: II ZIP: 60603 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DOTO: OSC IIIIS GEAGL	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. William H. LeMaire Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3–16–98 Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this partion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	